b) The impounding fee for an animal for the first impounding shall be seventy-five dollars 
($75.00). 

c) In the event an animal is impounded a second time, the impounding fee shall be one 
hundred fifty dollars ($150.00). 

d) In the event an animal is impounded a third or subsequent time, the impounding fee 
shall be two hundred twenty-five dollars ($225.00). 

e) In addition to the above impounding fee, a daily fee of twenty dollars ($20.00) shall be 
charged for each day or fraction thereof that the animal is impounded. 

f) There shall be a fee of twenty ($20.00) for adopting an animal. Anyone adopting an